
Team standings
Red Deer Advanced
Rnk Name Pts+ Round

Wins Rnd Wins Gms

1 POOL JUNKIES 5,308 118.5 156 425 650
2 NO SHAPE 5,171 104.0 156 397 650
3 ROLLIN COAL 5,122 98.5 156 388 650
4 RACK RUNNERS 5,096 88.5 156 373 650
5 OFF THE BREAK 4,973 88.5 156 321 650
6 MENACE TO SOBRIETY 4,929 83.0 156 341 650
7 DEADPOOL 4,927 81.0 156 318 650
8 FIVER OPTICS 4,916 72.0 156 303 650
9 8 BALL THUNDER 4,911 80.5 156 345 650

10 ALL IN THE FAMILY 4,884 53.0 156 238 650
11 TEAM LA 4,867 90.5 156 360 650
12 THE MISFITS 4,857 83.0 156 333 650
13 OPEN DIVISION CHAMPS 4,792 78.0 156 341 650
14 WICKEDLY PATCHED 4,755 50.0 156 241 650
15 CHEERS TEAM 4,746 57.5 156 300 650
16 MARTEN UP 4,746 54.5 156 244 650
17 XTREME SHOTS 4,577 45.0 156 232 650

Team players
Red Deer Advanced

8 BALL THUNDER

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins
(Divn)

12 MATTHEW BREMNER 787 95 69 8.75 9 3 3 0 15
35 NICK SR BEAVERBONE 852 110 64 8.25 6 1 0 0 6
44 WINDY STRAWBERRY 942 125 71 7.5 2 1 2 0 8
61 ANDREA BREMNER 476 67 26 7.25 0 0 1 0 3
73 HERMAN POORMAN 383 55 24 7.5 5 0 1 0 5
78 RENITA BREMNER 588 88 36 7.5 3 0 1 0 4

ALL IN THE FAMILY

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins
(Divn)

45 RICHY SKUTAR 375 50 25 8 0 1 1 0 6
53 GUY BROUSSEAU 746 102 50 7.25 4 1 3 1 7
64 ADAM SEIDLITZ 592 84 36 7.5 0 5 1 0 4
84 BEA BROUSSEAU 629 97 33 6.5 0 0 1 1 4
93 LYSSA CROSBY 722 117 34 6.5 1 0 1 0 3
96 KYLE ROLPH 565 94 28 6.5 0 0 1 1 4
98 BRIAN WORK 537 91 28 6.5 0 0 1 0 6

CHEERS TEAM

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins
(Divn)

47 TREVOR VICKERY 860 115 56 8 3 1 0 1 8
59 CALLIE SAUER 352 49 24 7.25 1 1 0 0 4
66 JASON OHLHAUSER 659 94 35 7.5 0 0 0 1 4
70 TODD MAKI 540 79 40 8.75 4 1 2 1 4
85 KODY TONHAUSER 763 118 43 7.25 0 0 1 0 4
15 GORDON JR BUTTERFLY 487 62 36 7.75 3 0 0 0 6
20 MILES MCAULEY M MCCAULEY 799 107 60 8 2 3 3 0 5

DEADPOOL

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins
(Divn)

8 CHRIS PITTMAN - AB 515 60 42 8.5 6 2 1 3 13
40 HEIKO GIERKE 497 65 34 7.75 4 4 0 0 6
43 TERRY BLAGBORNE 799 105 55 7.5 1 1 0 0 9
50 DARCY HERMARY 858 115 57 8 3 5 1 0 10
51 STEVE HERMES 855 115 58 7.75 1 4 1 0 6
74 MIKE DAVENPORT 845 125 51 7.5 2 1 0 2 6
32 RANDY CARRIERE 256 40 11 6.75 0 0 0 0 2
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Team players
Red Deer Advanced

FIVER OPTICS

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins
(Divn)

16 SHANE THOMAS 839 103 63 7.75 6 4 2 0 7
49 CHRIS BARRY 582 78 42 7.75 2 2 1 0 5
56 ETHAN CLARKE 707 98 50 7.75 2 3 1 0 5
65 MARK ANDREW 617 88 34 7 1 1 2 0 5
71 DUANE BUGBEE 873 128 56 7.25 2 2 0 0 6
79 TREVOR GAMELIN 621 93 34 7.25 0 1 0 0 5
86 CHAD FISCHER 258 40 15 7 1 2 1 0 2

MARTEN UP

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins
(Divn)

58 DEREK MARTENS 684 95 53 8.75 3 4 2 1 10
72 CAROLYN SQUIRES 674 99 42 6.75 0 2 1 0 7
81 AMBER HAGGERTY 596 91 30 6.75 1 1 0 1 2
88 RONA SUTHERLAND 765 120 40 7 0 2 0 0 3
91 TERESA BERRY 749 120 37 6.5 0 1 0 0 3
92 LINDA MARTENS 624 100 31 7.25 0 1 1 0 3

MENACE TO SOBRIETY

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins
(Divn)

29 JASON NIEUWENHUIS 974 125 76 8 6 2 0 0 7
41 EVAN CARDINAL 879 115 66 8 3 1 0 0 9
42 JENEAN JOHNSON 723 95 54 7.75 2 3 0 2 9
48 KIM TAYLOR 709 95 48 6.75 2 0 1 0 8
57 DARRELL BLACKLOCK 721 100 48 8.5 2 3 2 0 3
87 STEVE PAVLICK 548 85 30 7.25 0 1 1 0 7

NO SHAPE

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins
(Divn)

13 DWAYNE ANDERSON 1073 130 92 9 14 6 5 0 10
15 JOHN WIDEN 1038 125 87 9.25 11 8 3 0 11
26 MATT RIENGUETTE 773 100 58 8.25 3 5 2 0 7
31 RICK WIDEN 1015 130 72 7.5 5 1 4 0 10
34 JASON SOLVERSON 345 45 23 7.75 3 1 1 0 4
38 DERRICK WALLS 921 120 65 8 3 1 1 0 6

OFF THE BREAK

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins
(Divn)

19 TYSON SASKATCHEWAN 484 60 37 9 6 3 3 0 10
24 ROD SOOSAY 873 110 65 7.75 6 2 1 1 7
30 JOEY RAIN 1017 130 72 7 4 5 1 0 8
46 KEVIN SIMON 749 100 52 7.75 2 3 4 0 6
54 AARON SOOSAY 617 85 38 8.25 2 0 2 1 4
95 GEORGE RAIN 331 55 17 6 0 0 0 0 3
97 LEON SMALLBOY 417 70 22 6 1 0 0 0 2

OPEN DIVISION CHAMPS

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins
(Divn)

4 SHAWN CARROLL 1002 115 85 9.75 10 9 5 0 10
10 BRETT MILLER 550 65 46 9.25 10 3 0 0 13
14 TOM MATSUI 742 90 63 9.25 10 11 3 0 8
89 LEAH CARROLL 698 110 38 6.25 0 1 0 0 4
99 TARA DIAMOND 507 90 25 7 0 1 0 0 2
19 FREDERIC POULIOT 599 80 42 7.75 1 4 1 0 9
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Team players
Red Deer Advanced

POOL JUNKIES

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins
(Divn)

2 KRIS STASHKO 1056 120 92 8.5 19 15 4 0 13
7 BRUCE BREMNER 904 105 78 9 13 5 3 1 11

11 JASON WITVOET 535 65 42 8.5 6 4 2 0 7
23 LEE SKJONSBERG 758 95 60 8.5 2 6 1 2 7
28 RANDY NIMMO 939 120 70 8.5 8 8 0 1 6
52 FRANCISCO HERNANDEZ 965 130 70 7.25 0 2 2 1 8

RACK RUNNERS

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins
(Divn)

17 TERRY VONHOLLEN 976 120 76 8.25 7 4 5 0 8
20 DEREK GAGNON 926 115 72 9 10 6 4 0 10
21 TERRY RENFROW 1006 125 79 8.5 9 3 1 2 8
22 SHEILA KNIBB 681 85 50 8.25 0 2 2 1 8
37 DAVE BURRINGTON 384 50 28 7.25 0 0 0 0 10
69 ROCHELLE BELLIVEAU 763 110 49 7 1 2 0 1 3

ROLLIN COAL

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins
(Divn)

6 BLAINE WEISNER 337 40 26 8.75 2 0 0 1 7
9 ADAM SMITH 1008 120 86 9 13 10 0 0 13

27 ANTHONY JACKSON TONY 549 70 41 8.25 5 5 0 0 6
33 EMMANUEL CORMIER 932 120 72 8.75 10 2 3 1 14
36 NATHAN ZERBE 776 100 57 8.25 8 2 1 0 6
60 CHRIS CHERBONNEAU 789 110 51 7.25 2 1 2 0 7
17 MATHEW BERRY 355 45 25 7.75 1 0 0 0 5

TEAM LA

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins
(Divn)

18 NELSON LITTLECHILD 889 110 71 8.25 7 2 3 0 8
32 EAGLECHILD SMALLBOY 800 103 68 9 17 2 2 0 26
77 JAMES SMALL 873 130 56 7.5 1 0 0 0 4
82 JAMES BULL 684 105 41 7.25 3 0 1 0 7

8 IRA MONTOUR 564 65 49 9 5 1 0 0 15
14 LEON LIGHTNING 759 95 62 8.75 6 2 1 0 8

THE MISFITS

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins
(Divn)

1 VERN SYLVESTER 715 80 61 9.25 10 3 1 0 19
5 SEAN MCKAY 737 85 66 10 16 7 4 0 11

25 BRAD MOE 880 111 70 8.75 7 9 0 3 8
62 TONY MEULENBELT 883 125 51 7.5 0 0 0 1 5
75 CYNTHIA COWAN 405 60 22 7.25 0 0 0 0 5
83 HERB CLYSDALE 649 100 34 7 0 0 0 1 4

101 STACY WILLIAMS 340 65 14 5.75 1 0 0 1 6

WICKEDLY PATCHED

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins
(Divn)

3 STACEY MCFADDEN 526 60 39 8.75 2 3 1 0 9
39 JAYMES LINDEMAN 345 45 22 6.75 0 1 0 0 7
55 CHERYL HOLM 542 75 33 7.25 0 1 0 0 3
63 GORD REBER 600 85 40 8.5 3 5 1 1 10
68 RYAN HALLIDAY 659 95 46 7 7 1 0 3 5
80 JEN MACPHERSON 361 55 17 6.5 1 0 1 0 2

100 YVONNE ALTON 540 100 17 5.25 0 0 0 0 2
102 LILA REBER 467 105 14 5 0 0 0 0 2

61 JVL TEST 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Team players
Red Deer Advanced

XTREME SHOTS

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins
(Divn)

67 BARRY SAULTEAUX 731 105 48 7.25 1 0 0 0 6
76 MELVIN WHITFORD 573 85 35 6.5 0 0 0 0 5
90 MALCOLM WHITFORD 626 100 36 7 1 1 0 0 9
94 KIMOWAN MONTOUR 277 45 14 6 1 1 0 0 3
39 LYNELL MUSKEG 373 60 20 7 1 0 0 0 2
42 FRANCIS STRAWBERRY 484 80 24 6 0 1 0 0 3
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Player standings (Regular only)
Red Deer Advanced

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Custom
value 1 Ero+ TR

Cons
Wins
(Div)

10-0
Wins
(no

ERO)

8 on
break Loss

1 VERN SYLVESTER 715 80 61 9.25 10 3 19 1 0 15
2 KRIS STASHKO 1056 120 92 8.5 19 15 13 4 0 28
3 STACEY MCFADDEN 567 65 42 8.75 2 5 9 1 0 19
4 SHAWN CARROLL 1002 115 85 9.75 10 9 10 5 0 30
5 SEAN MCKAY 737 85 66 10 16 7 11 4 0 19
6 BLAINE WEISNER 387 45 31 8.75 3 0 7 0 1 14
7 BRUCE BREMNER 1073 125 94 9 14 5 11 3 1 31
8 CHRIS PITTMAN - AB 515 60 42 8.5 6 2 13 1 3 16
9 ADAM SMITH 1008 120 86 9 13 10 13 0 0 34

10 BRETT MILLER 668 80 55 9.25 13 3 13 0 0 25
11 JASON WITVOET 582 70 46 8.5 6 4 7 2 0 24
12 MATTHEW BREMNER 787 95 69 8.75 9 3 15 3 0 26
13 DWAYNE ANDERSON 1073 130 92 9 14 6 10 5 0 38
14 TOM MATSUI 742 90 63 9.25 10 11 8 3 0 27
15 JOHN WIDEN 1067 130 88 9.25 12 8 11 3 0 42
16 SHANE THOMAS 839 103 63 7.75 6 4 7 2 0 40
17 TERRY VONHOLLEN 976 120 76 8.25 7 4 8 5 0 44
18 NELSON LITTLECHILD 889 110 71 8.25 7 2 8 3 0 39
19 TYSON SASKATCHEWAN 484 60 37 9 6 3 10 3 0 20
20 DEREK GAGNON 926 115 72 9 10 6 10 4 0 43
21 TERRY RENFROW 1006 125 79 8.5 9 3 8 1 2 46
22 SHEILA KNIBB 681 85 50 8.25 0 2 8 2 1 35
23 LEE SKJONSBERG 799 100 63 8.5 3 6 7 1 2 37
24 ROD SOOSAY 873 110 65 7.75 6 2 7 1 1 42
25 BRAD MOE 880 111 70 8.75 7 9 8 0 3 37
26 MATT RIENGUETTE 863 110 66 8.25 4 5 7 2 0 44
27 ANTHONY JACKSON TONY 549 70 41 8.25 5 5 6 0 0 29
28 RANDY NIMMO 939 120 70 8.5 8 8 6 0 1 50
29 JASON NIEUWENHUIS 1017 130 79 8 6 2 7 0 0 51
30 JOEY RAIN 1017 130 72 7 4 5 8 1 0 56
31 RICK WIDEN 1015 130 72 7.5 5 1 10 4 0 58
32 EAGLECHILD SMALLBOY 800 103 68 9 17 2 26 2 0 35
33 EMMANUEL CORMIER 932 120 72 8.75 10 2 14 3 1 48
34 JASON SOLVERSON 427 55 29 7.75 3 2 4 1 0 26
35 NICK SR BEAVERBONE 852 110 64 8.25 6 1 6 0 0 46
36 NATHAN ZERBE 812 105 58 8.25 8 2 6 1 0 47
37 DAVE BURRINGTON 384 50 28 7.25 0 0 10 0 0 22
38 DERRICK WALLS 921 120 65 8 3 1 6 1 0 55
39 JAYMES LINDEMAN 345 45 22 6.75 0 1 7 0 0 22
40 HEIKO GIERKE 497 65 34 7.75 4 4 6 0 0 29
41 EVAN CARDINAL 879 115 66 8 3 1 9 0 0 49
42 JENEAN JOHNSON 764 100 57 7.75 2 3 9 0 2 43
43 TERRY BLAGBORNE 799 105 55 7.5 1 1 9 0 0 48
44 WINDY STRAWBERRY 942 125 71 7.5 2 1 8 2 0 54
45 RICHY SKUTAR 375 50 25 8 0 1 6 1 0 25
46 KEVIN SIMON 749 100 52 7.75 2 3 6 4 0 45
47 TREVOR VICKERY 860 115 56 8 3 1 8 0 1 59
48 KIM TAYLOR 709 95 48 6.75 2 0 8 1 0 47
49 CHRIS BARRY 582 78 42 7.75 2 2 5 1 0 36
50 DARCY HERMARY 858 115 57 8 3 5 10 1 0 58
51 STEVE HERMES 855 115 58 7.75 1 4 6 1 0 57
52 FRANCISCO HERNANDEZ 965 130 70 7.25 0 2 8 2 1 60
53 GUY BROUSSEAU 746 102 50 7.25 4 1 7 3 1 52
54 AARON SOOSAY 617 85 38 8.25 2 0 4 2 1 44
55 CHERYL HOLM 542 75 33 7.25 0 1 3 0 0 41
56 ETHAN CLARKE 707 98 50 7.75 2 3 5 1 0 48
57 DARRELL BLACKLOCK 721 100 48 8.5 2 3 3 2 0 52
58 DEREK MARTENS 684 95 53 8.75 3 4 10 2 1 42
59 CALLIE SAUER 352 49 24 7.25 1 1 4 0 0 25
60 CHRIS CHERBONNEAU 821 115 53 7.25 2 1 7 2 0 62
61 ANDREA BREMNER 476 67 26 7.25 0 0 3 1 0 41
62 TONY MEULENBELT 883 125 51 7.5 0 0 5 0 1 70
63 GORD REBER 600 85 40 8.5 3 5 10 1 1 41
64 ADAM SEIDLITZ 592 84 36 7.5 0 5 4 1 0 48
65 MARK ANDREW 617 88 34 7 1 1 5 2 0 54
66 JASON OHLHAUSER 659 94 35 7.5 0 0 4 0 1 59
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Player standings (Regular only)
Red Deer Advanced

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Custom
value 1 Ero+ TR

Cons
Wins
(Div)

10-0
Wins
(no

ERO)

8 on
break Loss

67 BARRY SAULTEAUX 731 105 48 7.25 1 0 6 0 0 57
68 RYAN HALLIDAY 659 95 46 7 7 1 5 0 3 49
69 ROCHELLE BELLIVEAU 763 110 49 7 1 2 3 0 1 61
70 TODD MAKI 540 79 40 8.75 4 1 4 2 1 39
71 DUANE BUGBEE 873 128 56 7.25 2 2 6 0 0 72
72 CAROLYN SQUIRES 674 99 42 6.75 0 2 7 1 0 57
73 HERMAN POORMAN 407 60 25 7.5 5 0 5 1 0 35
74 MIKE DAVENPORT 845 125 51 7.5 2 1 6 0 2 72
75 CYNTHIA COWAN 405 60 22 7.25 0 0 5 0 0 37
76 MELVIN WHITFORD 573 85 35 6.5 0 0 5 0 0 50
77 JAMES SMALL 873 130 56 7.5 1 0 4 0 0 74
78 RENITA BREMNER 588 88 36 7.5 3 0 4 1 0 52
79 TREVOR GAMELIN 621 93 34 7.25 0 1 5 0 0 59
80 JEN MACPHERSON 361 55 17 6.5 1 0 2 1 0 37
81 AMBER HAGGERTY 596 91 30 6.75 1 1 2 0 1 61
82 JAMES BULL 684 105 41 7.25 3 0 7 1 0 64
83 HERB CLYSDALE 682 105 35 7 0 0 4 0 1 69
84 BEA BROUSSEAU 629 97 33 6.5 0 0 4 1 1 64
85 KODY TONHAUSER 763 118 43 7.25 0 0 4 1 0 75
86 CHAD FISCHER 258 40 15 7 1 2 2 1 0 25
87 STEVE PAVLICK 548 85 30 7.25 0 1 7 1 0 55
88 RONA SUTHERLAND 765 120 40 7 0 2 3 0 0 80
89 LEAH CARROLL 698 110 38 6.25 0 1 4 0 0 72
90 MALCOLM WHITFORD 626 100 36 7 1 1 9 0 0 64
91 TERESA BERRY 749 120 37 6.5 0 1 3 0 0 83
92 LINDA MARTENS 624 100 31 7.25 0 1 3 1 0 69
93 LYSSA CROSBY 722 117 34 6.5 1 0 3 1 0 83
94 KIMOWAN MONTOUR 277 45 14 6 1 1 3 0 0 31
95 GEORGE RAIN 331 55 17 6 0 0 3 0 0 38
96 KYLE ROLPH 565 94 28 6.5 0 0 4 1 1 66
97 LEON SMALLBOY 417 70 22 6 1 0 2 0 0 48
98 BRIAN WORK 537 91 28 6.5 0 0 6 1 0 63
99 TARA DIAMOND 507 90 25 7 0 1 2 0 0 65

100 YVONNE ALTON 540 100 17 5.25 0 0 2 0 0 83
101 STACY WILLIAMS 436 85 17 5.75 1 0 6 0 1 68
102 LILA REBER 467 105 14 5 0 0 2 0 0 91
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